B A L L  B E A R I N G SBearings for your future
Zöllige Miniaturrillenkugellager
Miniature Inch Series
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Contents
Produktgruppe
Product
Referenztabelle

Kein Präfix / No Prefix = Chromstahl / Chrome Steel
Material
Typenbezeichnung / Bearing Part Number
2Z = Metalldichtscheiben / Metal Shields
2RS = Gummidichtscheiben / Rubber Seals
2TS = Teflondichtscheiben / Teflon Seals
2TZ = Metall / Teflondichtungssheiben / Metal / Teflon Shields
Kein Suffix / No Suffix = Offen / Open
Dichtscheiben / Shields
MF = Metrisch mit Flansch / Metric with Flange
MR = Metrisch / Metric
R = Zöllig / Inch
FR = Zöllig mit Flansch / Inch with Flange
F = Metrisch mit Flansch / Metric with Flange
Kein Präfix / No Prefix = Metrisch / Metric
Referenz / Bearing type
S FR 144 -2Z . . . Abm./Dimen. . . .
FR 85 ,,
635 -2RS ,,
S 682X ,,
4 Spezifikationen  /  Specifications
Toleranzklassen Äquivalenzen  /  Equivalences
Tolerance class
ISO AFBMA
DIN P0 Klasse class 0 ABEC 1
DIN P6 Klasse class 6 ABEC 3
DIN P5 Klasse class 5 ABEC 5
Toleranzklassen  /  Tolerance Class
Technische Merkmale  / Technical Details
Material Komponenten Merkmale Anwendungsbereiche
Components Details Application
Ringe Kugeln
Rings Balls
Kugellagerchromstahl Gute Verschleißfestigkeit Standard
Ball Bearing Chrome Steel Hard wearing Standard
100 Cr6 (Nr. 1.3505) X X Schlag- und
Korrosionsbeständigkeit
Good shock and
corrosive resistance
Rostfreier Stahl Sehr gute Nahrungsmittel, Pharma,
Stainless Steel Korrosionsbeständigkeit Schiffsbau und andere
AISI 440 C (Nr. 1.4125) † X X Very good corrosion korrosive Umgebungen
resistance Food industry,
pharmaceutical industry,
ship building and other
corrosive surroundings
†Die statische und dynamische Belastung von AISI 440 C-Lagern liegt bei ca. 75-80% von 100 Cr6-Lagern.
†The static and dynamic load rating of AISI 440 C - ball bearings is approximatly 75-80% of the 100 Cr6 - ball bearings.
Allgemeine Merkmale  /  General Details
Material Härte Max. Temp.
Hardness Max. Temp. C Si Mn P S Cr Mo
100 Cr6 (Nr. 1.3505) 60-64HRC max. 150°C 0,5~1,10 0,15~0,35 ≤0,5 ≤0,025 ≤0,025 1,3~1,6 ≤0,08
AISI 440 C (Nr. 1.4125) ≥58HRC Max. 230°C 0,95~1,2 ≤1,1 ≤1,0 ≤0,04 ≤0,03 16,0~18,0 ≤0,75
6Spezifikationen  /  Specifications5
0.6 (1) 2.5 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
2.5 10 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
10 18 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
18 30 0 -10 -8 -6 -5 0       -5 13 10 8 10 8 6 6 5 5 4 8 6 3 2.5
30 50 0 -12 -10 -8 -6 0       -6 15 12 9 13 10 8 8 6 6 5 9 8 4 3
Note 1: The upper value of the bore diameter in this table is not applicable when the distance from the bearing ring face is less than 1.2 times the
chamferdimension.
Note 2: According to the revision of ANSI/ABMA Std,20-1996, the classes ABEC1·ABEC3·ABEC5·ABEC7 are equivalent to SS0·CLASS6·CLASS5·CLASS4.
d(mm) dmp ds Vdp Vdmp
Over incl. Upper Lower Lower Lower Lower Upper Lower Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max.
0,2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3
P0 P6 P5 P4 Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter P0 P6 P5 P4
series series series series series
P4 P0 P6 P5 P4
2.5(1) 6 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0 -4 10 8 6 10 9 7 5 9 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2